P1530924 IOWA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 10-14-2010 VEHICULAR TURNING MOVEMENTS
ANNUAL AVERAGE DAILY TRAFFIC - YEAR 1998
COUNTY: WASHINGTON IN WASHINGTON STATION NO: 92 23 5120 0991
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P1530924
COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR
0991

92

HOUR

07-08AM
08-09AM
09-10AM
10-11AM
02-03pPMm
03-04pPMm
04-05pPM
05-06PM
TOTALS

Tl

5120

RT
40
49
66
66
73
83

117
92
586

ST

7

19
17
23
32
40
36
46
220

1998

*%* NORTH LEG
SOUTH AVENUE B

LT

9

9

10
23
13
20
16
33
133

Fehdedededed

TOTAL

56

77

93
112
118
143
169
171
939

10-14-2010

Fededededenn

IA 92

RT
24
25
31
25
32
42
35
39
253

TURNING
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

ALL VEHICLES

Je e e e

TOTAL
215
236
291
287
365
380
412
407

EAST LEG Fedededededehn
ST LT
188 3
207 4
251 9
251 11
325 8
325 13
367 10
357 11
2271 69

2593

FededededeN N

SOUTH AV

LT

SOUTH LEG

ENUE B

ST RT
30 10
27 13
27 19
31 16
39 21
42 24
56 26
34 34
286 163

CITY: WASHINGTON
COUNTY: WASHINGTON

FededededeNn

TOTAL
42
47
54
49
67
79
92
80
510

Fededededede N

IA 92
LT
46
51
59
48
66
51
55
62
438

PAGE

WEST LEG FedededededeN N

ST
182
195
256
251
321
290
328
303

2126

RT TOTAL
5 233
6 252
7 322
8 307

12 399
9 350
7 390
6 371
0

6 2624



P1530924

COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR

92 23 5120
HOUR Fekdedededed
SOUTH AV
RT
07-08AM 1
08-09AM 4
09-10AM 2
10-11AM 3
02-03pPMm 2
03-04pPMm 2
04-05pPM 1
05-06PM 1
TOTALS 16

0991 1998

NORTH LEG

ENUE B

ST LT
2 0
0 2
1 1
0 0
0 1
0 0
0 0
0 0
3 4

10-14-2010

IA 92

TOTAL RT
3 0
6 0
4 2
3 4
3 0
2 2
1 0
1 0
23 8

TURNING
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

SINGLE UNIT TRUCKS

EAST LEG

ST

12
6
12
10
15
8
11
3
77

LT

OROS

RPOOROOOOO

Fededededede

TOTAL

12

6
14
14
15
11
11

3
86

Fedededede

SOUTH AV

LT

*k

NOORFROORrROO

SOUTH LEG
ENUE B
ST RT
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
2

CITY: WASHINGTON
COUNTY: WASHINGTON

FededededeNn Fededededede N
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ST
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WEST LEG

RT

NOOOOOORK

PAGE

FedededededeN N

TOTAL

6

9
18
12
17
13
11

3
89



P1530924 10-14-2010
COUNTY TOWNSHIP NODE LOCATION YEAR
92 23 5120 0991 1998
HOUR Fekdedededed NORTH LEG Fehdedededed fedede e d
SOUTH AVENUE B IA 92
RT ST LT TOTAL RT
07-08AM 0 0 1 1 1
08-09AM 0 0 0 0 0
09-10AM 0 0 1 1 0
10-11AM 2 0 1 3 1
02-03pPMm 0 1 0 1 0
03-04pPMm 1 0 1 2 0
04-05pPM 0 0 0 0 0
05-06PM 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 3 1 4 8 2

TURNING
TRAFFIC COUNT SUMMARY
COMBINATION TRUCKS

EAST LEG Fedededededehn

ST LT TOTAL
15 0 16
11 0 11
12 0 12
13 0 14

8 0 8
11 0 11
10 0 10

4 0 4
84 0 86

MOVEMENT SYSTEM

Fedededede

SOUTH AV

LT

*k

[eololololololoNoNe)

SOUTH LEG
ENUE B
ST RT
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
1

PAGE
CITY: WASHINGTON
COUNTY: WASHINGTON

FededededeNn Fededededede N WEST LEG FedededededeN N
IA 92
TOTAL LT ST RT TOTAL

1 1 0 9 0 9
0 0 0 14 0 14
0 1 1 17 0 18
0 0 0 13 0 13
0 0 1 8 0 9
0 0 0 16 0 16
0 0 0 7 0 7
1 1 0 8 0 8
2 3 2 92 0 94



